## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4811333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
POWERBYPROXI LIMITED	10/31/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERBYPROXI	
Street Address:	111 FRANKLIN ROAD	
City:	FREEMANS BAY, AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1011	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15548112
Application Number:	15554938
Application Number:	15550487
Application Number:	15558049
Application Number:	15562608
Application Number:	15554953
Application Number:	62437334
Application Number:	62436086
Application Number:	62471566
Application Number:	15117061
Application Number:	15320606
Application Number:	15312375
Application Number:	15505336
Application Number:	15524881
Application Number:	15518000
Application Number:	15514251
Application Number:	15521084
Application Number:	15534713
Application Number:	15526200
Application Number:	15523905

PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0004

504764605

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350340
Application Number:	15537139
Application Number:	14834004
Application Number:	14440456
Application Number:	15526726
Application Number:	15036656
Application Number:	15526692
Application Number:	15039965
Application Number:	15039624
Application Number:	15035804
Application Number:	15035817
Application Number:	15113591
Application Number:	13704398
Application Number:	14129754
Application Number:	14439340
Application Number:	15312398
Application Number:	15301146
Application Number:	15799902
Application Number:	15804873
Application Number:	15812965
Application Number:	15817030
Application Number:	15815267
Application Number:	15575319
Application Number:	15579169
Application Number:	15739076

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** sparmenter@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: G. VICTOR TREYZ

Address Line 1: 870 MARKET STREET SUITE 984
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOPHIA PARMENTER
SIGNATURE:	/Sophia Parmenter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0005 source=2017.10.31 PowerbyProxi - Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0006



# Certificate of Incorporation

POWERBYPROXI 1967622 NZBN: 9429033237756

This is to certify that POWERBYPROXI LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 14th day of August 2007 and changed its name to POWERBYPROXI on the 31st day of October 2017.

Registrar of Companies 31st day of October 2017

For further details relating to this company check http://app.companiesoffice.govt.nz/co/1967622 Certificate generated 31 October 2017 03:08 PM NZDT



RECORDED: 02/06/2018

